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Southwest Conference - 5/10/2023 to 5/12/2023

Track & Field Championships

Amherst Steele High School

Results
 
Event 1  Girls 4x800 Meter Relay

Meet Record: 9:26.51 ! 2019 Berea-Midpark, Berea-Midpar

M Jankowski, M Thai, K Howard, S Ermakov

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Olmsted Falls     9:50.54 9:34.90  
1) Goodnough, Samantha 11 2) Delap, Rachel 11 3) Prada, Aubrey 9 4) Clute, Katie 12

82 Avon     9:55.77 9:39.85  
1) Reese, Kaitlyn 9 2) Harrington, Maddie 11 3) Pendleton, Jessica 9 4) Singh, Anika 10

63 Avon Lake     10:00.57 9:42.42  
1) Betz, Madeline 11 2) Bennington, Kylie 11 3) Haibach, Skylar 11 4) Sheehan, Rachel 12

54 Steele     10:17.79 9:42.89  
1) Miller, Paige 9 2) Alflen, Alaina 9 3) Turner, Catherine 12 4) Wilson, Aurora 12

45 No. Ridgeville     11:05.59 10:59.20  
1) Bouman, Cecilia 10 2) Schneider, Faith 11 3) Scialabba, Veronica 9 4) Mitchell, Ruby 12

 
Event 2  Boys 4x800 Meter Relay

Meet Record: 7:58.74 ! 2014 Berea-Midpark

Jankowski, Duncan, Ellis, Carroll

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Steele     8:10.36 8:04.38  
1) Ramirez, Devin 11 2) Miller, Joseph 11 3) Perez, Ty 11 4) Bowlsby, Luke 11

82 Olmsted Falls     8:21.26 8:07.58  
1) Coughanour, Hayden 10 2) Walker, Ben 11 3) Frazier, Ben 10 4) Phillips, Jack 11

63 Berea-Midpark     8:26.66 8:13.66  
1) Budic, TJ 10 2) Wallace, Anthony 11 3) Ewing, Aden 11 4) Becker, Bret 12

54 No. Ridgeville     8:25.84 8:14.55  
1) McLaughlin, Tayo 12 2) Alzraqat, Ebrahim 10 3) Imbacuan, Gustavo 12 4) Bouman, Lincoln 10

45 Avon     8:16.86 8:15.82  
1) Pomfrey, Josh 12 2) Gallo, Franco 10 3) Bittle, Logan 11 4) Tanski, Cooper 10

36 Avon Lake     8:25.94 8:19.42  
1) Schnabel, Bradan 12 2) Kotyk, Kevin 11 3) Fababe, Ian 9 4) Plunkett, Colin 12

27 Midview     8:25.27 8:24.46  
1) Edgell, Lucas 10 2) Robinson, Jared 11 3) Robinson, Dylan 11 4) Janus, Zachary 11

18 Elyria     9:24.25 8:54.79  
1) Jackson, Chase 11 2) Runion, Luke 12 3) Smith, Gavin 10 4) Brown, Malaki 10

 
Event 3  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles

Meet Record: 14.4h ! 1987 Kristi Keplinger, Amherst

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Pleban, Natalie  11 Steele 15.50 15.90 q 2
 2 Mahaffey, Megan  11 Olmsted Falls 16.01 16.43 q 1
 3 Koski, Camryn   9 Avon Lake 16.54 16.67 q 1
 4 Kingsley, Makayla  11 Berea-Midpark 15.35 16.98 q 1
 5 Hlavacs, Alyssa  10 No. Ridgeville 17.16 17.03 q 1
 6 Calabrise, Margaret  12 No. Ridgeville 16.70 17.15 q 2
 7 Vargo, Alex  11 Steele 17.35 17.24 q 1
 8 Pshock, Amanda  12 Midview 17.61 17.49 q 2
 9 Pendergrass, MyAsia  11 Elyria 17.27 17.69 q 2
 10 Case, Olivia  12 Midview 17.83 17.98 1
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Southwest Conference - 5/10/2023 to 5/12/2023

Track & Field Championships

Amherst Steele High School

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 3  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles)
YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

 11 Odeh, Noor   9 Avon 18.52 18.11 1
 12 Hess, Hayden  10 Olmsted Falls 18.62 18.22 2
 13 Hock, Elizabeth   9 Avon Lake 19.73 19.25 2
 --- Titas, Alexis  12 Avon 15.83 FS 2

 
Event 3  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles

Meet Record: 14.4h ! 1987 Kristi Keplinger, Amherst

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Pleban, Natalie  11 Steele 15.90 15.39  
82 Mahaffey, Megan  11 Olmsted Falls 16.43 15.90  
63 Koski, Camryn   9 Avon Lake 16.67 16.08  
54 Kingsley, Makayla  11 Berea-Midpark 16.98 16.26  
45 Calabrise, Margaret  12 No. Ridgeville 17.15 16.34  
36 Hlavacs, Alyssa  10 No. Ridgeville 17.03 16.62  
27 Vargo, Alex  11 Steele 17.24 16.80  
18 Pshock, Amanda  12 Midview 17.49 17.41  
 9 Pendergrass, MyAsia  11 Elyria 17.69 18.31  

Preliminaries

 10 Case, Olivia  12 Midview 17.98  
 11 Odeh, Noor   9 Avon 18.11  
 12 Hess, Hayden  10 Olmsted Falls 18.22  
 13 Hock, Elizabeth   9 Avon Lake 19.25  
 --- Titas, Alexis  12 Avon FS  

 
Event 4  Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

Meet Record: 13.79 ! 2012 Donovan Robertson, Berea

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Lindsay, Drew  12 Avon 14.98 15.54 q 1
 2 Olinger, Austin  12 Avon Lake 15.27 15.61 q 1
 3 Bier, Owen  12 Midview 16.01 16.23 q 2
 4 Cislo, Henry  10 Steele 16.33 16.45 q 2
 5 DeShazo, Austin  10 No. Ridgeville 16.07 16.55 q 1
 6 Ortiz, Nyqueze  12 Avon 16.10 16.56 q 2
 7 Roth, Nolan  10 Midview 16.29 17.20 q 1
 8 Lee, Nathaniel  12 Steele 19.50 17.90 q 1
 9 Boyer, Phoenix  12 Berea-Midpark 18.35 18.09 q 1
 10 Fardink, Jameson  12 Berea-Midpark 18.72 18.20 2
 11 VonGlahn, Owen  10 Olmsted Falls 18.80 18.34 2
 12 Rossini, Nick  10 Olmsted Falls 17.57 18.49 1
 13 Cortellessa, Tristan  10 No. Ridgeville 18.70 19.06 2

 
Event 4  Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

Meet Record: 13.79 ! 2012 Donovan Robertson, Berea

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Lindsay, Drew  12 Avon 15.54 15.02  
82 Olinger, Austin  12 Avon Lake 15.61 15.34  
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Southwest Conference - 5/10/2023 to 5/12/2023

Track & Field Championships

Amherst Steele High School

Results

Finals ...   (Event 4  Boys 110 Meter Hurdles)
YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

63 DeShazo, Austin  10 No. Ridgeville 16.55 15.98  
54 Cislo, Henry  10 Steele 16.45 16.00  
45 Ortiz, Nyqueze  12 Avon 16.56 16.05  
36 Bier, Owen  12 Midview 16.23 16.06  
27 Roth, Nolan  10 Midview 17.20 16.99  
18 Lee, Nathaniel  12 Steele 17.90 17.28  
 9 Boyer, Phoenix  12 Berea-Midpark 18.09 17.36  

Preliminaries

 10 Fardink, Jameson  12 Berea-Midpark 18.20  
 11 VonGlahn, Owen  10 Olmsted Falls 18.34  
 12 Rossini, Nick  10 Olmsted Falls 18.49  
 13 Cortellessa, Tristan  10 No. Ridgeville 19.06  

 
Event 5  Girls 100 Meter Dash

Meet Record: 11.93 ! 2010 Kaila Barber, Midpark

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Baker, Ella  12 Steele 12.12 12.67 q 1
 2 Katsaras, Anna  11 Olmsted Falls 12.88 13.16 q 1
 3 Baldoza, Erica  11 Midview 12.74 13.16 q 2
 4 Lengel, Olivia  10 Avon Lake 12.75 13.26 q 2
 5 Kittelberger, Sarai  11 Avon 13.08 13.35 q 1
 6 Dotson, Stella  11 Olmsted Falls 13.72 13.45 q 2
 7 Cruz, Jayla  10 Steele 13.22 13.54 q 2
 8 Coleman, Angelina  12 Elyria 13.70 13.91 q 2
 9 Drummer, Sirriah  10 Elyria 13.43 13.96 q 1
 10 Wilson, Sophia  12 Avon Lake 13.94 14.01 1
 11 Diaz, Loida  11 Avon 13.41 14.02 2
 12 Myers, Miriam  12 Berea-Midpark 14.06 14.15 1
 13 Schwiefert, Alison  11 No. Ridgeville 13.79 14.30 1
 14 Batson, Ava  10 Berea-Midpark 14.85 2
 15 Scott, Yamila   9 No. Ridgeville 14.27 14.98 2

 
Event 5  Girls 100 Meter Dash

Meet Record: 11.93 ! 2010 Kaila Barber, Midpark

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Baker, Ella  12 Steele 12.67 12.05  
82 Lengel, Olivia  10 Avon Lake 13.26 12.82  
63 Baldoza, Erica  11 Midview 13.16 12.84  
54 Katsaras, Anna  11 Olmsted Falls 13.16 12.88  
45 Kittelberger, Sarai  11 Avon 13.35 12.97  
36 Cruz, Jayla  10 Steele 13.54 13.06  
27 Dotson, Stella  11 Olmsted Falls 13.45 13.12  
18 Drummer, Sirriah  10 Elyria 13.96 13.43  
 9 Coleman, Angelina  12 Elyria 13.91 14.12  

Preliminaries

 10 Wilson, Sophia  12 Avon Lake 14.01  
 11 Diaz, Loida  11 Avon 14.02  
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Southwest Conference - 5/10/2023 to 5/12/2023

Track & Field Championships

Amherst Steele High School

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 5  Girls 100 Meter Dash)
YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

 12 Myers, Miriam  12 Berea-Midpark 14.15  
 13 Schwiefert, Alison  11 No. Ridgeville 14.30  
 14 Batson, Ava  10 Berea-Midpark 14.85  
 15 Scott, Yamila   9 No. Ridgeville 14.98  

 
Event 6  Boys 100 Meter Dash

Meet Record: 10.77 ! 2000 Greg Norman, Amherst

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Sigan, Cole  12 Olmsted Falls 10.77 11.18 q 2
 2 Kepner, Cole  10 Avon 11.12 11.29 q 2
 3 Medina, Mateo  11 Elyria 10.70 11.34 q 1
 4 Clay, Austin  11 Berea-Midpark 11.40 11.41 q 2
 5 McNair, Jailen  10 Midview 11.23 11.52 q 1
 6 Pierce, Mark  12 No. Ridgeville 11.08 11.57 q 2
 7 Colburn, Daniel  12 Avon 11.28 11.58 q 1
 8 Stuewe, Luke  10 Avon Lake 11.40 11.63 q 1
 9 Rosol, Jimmy  10 Olmsted Falls 11.62 11.65 q 1
 10 Costin, Connor  12 No. Ridgeville 11.32 11.69 2
 10 Loescher, Michael  12 Berea-Midpark 11.50 11.69 1
 12 Kucera, Mason  12 Midview 11.33 11.76 1
 13 Lugar, Austin  10 Steele 11.63 11.81 1
 14 Zelenka, Elijah  11 Steele 12.40 12.38 2

 
Event 6  Boys 100 Meter Dash

Meet Record: 10.77 ! 2000 Greg Norman, Amherst

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Sigan, Cole  12 Olmsted Falls 11.18 10.69 !  
82 Medina, Mateo  11 Elyria 11.34 10.73 !  
63 Clay, Austin  11 Berea-Midpark 11.41 11.04  
54 Pierce, Mark  12 No. Ridgeville 11.57 11.05  
45 Kepner, Cole  10 Avon 11.29 11.06  
36 Colburn, Daniel  12 Avon 11.58 11.19  
27 Stuewe, Luke  10 Avon Lake 11.63 11.33  
18 McNair, Jailen  10 Midview 11.52 11.38  
 9 Rosol, Jimmy  10 Olmsted Falls 11.65 11.48  

Preliminaries

 10 Loescher, Michael  12 Berea-Midpark 11.69  
 10 Costin, Connor  12 No. Ridgeville 11.69  
 12 Kucera, Mason  12 Midview 11.76  
 13 Lugar, Austin  10 Steele 11.81  
 14 Zelenka, Elijah  11 Steele 12.38  
 --- Carter, Max  12 Midview  
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Southwest Conference - 5/10/2023 to 5/12/2023

Track & Field Championships

Amherst Steele High School

Results
 
Event 7  Girls 4x200 Meter Relay

Meet Record: 1:43.30 ! 2016 Steele, Steele

B Armbruster, G Siegenthaler, U Ballard, T Hooks

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Avon Lake     1:49.65 1:47.62  
1) Wilson, Sophia 12 2) Koski, Camryn 9 3) Sheehan, Rachel 12 4) Lengel, Olivia 10

82 Avon     1:49.87 1:48.02  
1) Tindera, Lauren 9 2) Pepera, Ella 9 3) Kittelberger, Sarai 11 4) Geiger, Molly 12

63 No. Ridgeville     1:51.48 1:49.88  
1) Hlavacs, Alyssa 10 2) Schulz, Kailey 11 3) Scott, Yamila 9 4) Schiffbauer, Elizabeth 12

54 Steele     1:50.38 1:50.34  
1) Kukucka, Lauren 11 2) Jarnigan, Alaina 9 3) Sponga, Carolina 12 4) Hicks, Charly 12

45 Elyria     1:51.66 1:50.96  
1) Pendergrass, MyAsia 11 2) Lynch, Jocelyn 11 3) Simms, Princess 11 4) Minyard, Quar'Risha 10

36 Olmsted Falls     1:52.46 1:51.40  
1) Swanson, Analise 9 2) Katsaras, Anna 11 3) Thach, Maddie 9 4) Muzingo, Carmen 9

27 Midview     1:54.21 1:52.01  
1) Pshock, Amanda 12 2) Bynum, Charlotte 12 3) Gilchrist, Madison 12 4) Hostacky, Cameron 9

18 Berea-Midpark     1:59.11 1:59.00  
1) James, Emma 11 2) Batson, Ava 10 3) Williams, Madelyn 12 4) Zimmerman, Brooke 9

 
Event 8  Boys 4x200 Meter Relay

Meet Record: 1:28.45 ! 2014 Berea-Midpark

Samol, Myers, Robertson, Neumann

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Avon     1:28.74 1:28.02 !  
1) Ptacek, Tommy 12 2) Lindsay, Drew 12 3) Kepner, Cole 10 4) Weatherspoon, Jakob 9

82 Steele     1:31.37 1:30.06  
1) Tackett, Kayden 12 2) Thompson, Ben 9 3) Lugar, Austin 10 4) McQuate, Sean 12

63 Midview     1:31.92 1:31.30  
1) West, Dane 11 2) McLaughlin, Cullen 12 3) Kucera, Mason 12 4) McNair, Jailen 10

54 No. Ridgeville     1:30.67 1:33.08  
1) Good, Travis 12 2) Costin, Connor 12 3) Geraci, Nicholas 12 4) Pierce, Mark 12

45 Avon Lake     1:31.61 1:33.43  
1) Olinger, Austin 12 2) Richardson, Aaron 10 3) Benedict, Anthony 10 4) Forsyth, Ryan 10

36 Olmsted Falls     1:33.47 1:35.01  
1) Vasquez, Caden 12 2) Ryan, Nate 10 3) Goodnough, Steven 11 4) Ellis, Caleb 11

27 Elyria     1:31.97 1:36.18  
1) Alston, Pierre 10 2) Powers, Mekhi 9 3) Johnson, Isaiah 12 4) Gilbert, Jaden 12

 --- Berea-Midpark     1:35.35 DQ  
1) Jones, Dareyle 11 2) Reece, Dillon 10 3) D'Amato, Jonathon 11 4) Halas, Matt 11

 
Event 9  Girls 1600 Meter Run

Meet Record: 4:51.99 ! 2022 Katie Clute, Olmsted Fall

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Clute, Katie  12 Olmsted Falls 4:49.55 4:54.47  
82 Goodnough, Samantha  11 Olmsted Falls 5:17.62 5:02.67  
63 Reese, Kaitlyn   9 Avon 5:11.36 5:04.74  
54 Betz, Madeline  11 Avon Lake 5:31.00 5:16.45  
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Southwest Conference - 5/10/2023 to 5/12/2023

Track & Field Championships

Amherst Steele High School

Results

Finals ...   (Event 9  Girls 1600 Meter Run)
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

45 Bennington, Kylie  11 Avon Lake 5:17.16 5:18.80  
36 Alflen, Alaina   9 Steele 5:32.56 5:28.02  
27 Pecora, Sophia  10 Steele 5:37.20 5:28.76  
18 Argabright, Anna  11 Avon 5:29.80  
 9 Mitchell, Ruby  12 No. Ridgeville 5:31.58 5:39.25  
 10 Bechtel, Bailey   9 Berea-Midpark 5:48.62 5:51.41  
 11 Schneider, Faith  11 No. Ridgeville 6:06.66 5:57.70  
 12 Bell, Tori   9 Elyria 6:20.49 6:14.15  
 13 Henely, Reagan   9 Midview 6:22.94 6:20.11  
 14 Harlan, Alyssa  12 Berea-Midpark 6:18.72 6:41.85  
 15 Plas, Genevie   9 Midview 6:54.92 7:06.30  

 
Event 10  Boys 1600 Meter Run

Meet Record: 4:13.2h ! 1983 Bob Mau, Rocky River

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Bowlsby, Luke  11 Steele 4:19.39 4:21.86  
82 Perez, Ty  11 Steele 4:28.73 4:23.53  
63 McLaughlin, Tayo  12 No. Ridgeville 4:26.23 4:24.10  
54 Schnabel, Bradan  12 Avon Lake 4:27.45 4:27.68  
45 Robinson, Jared  11 Midview 4:37.13 4:30.58  
36 Phillips, Jack  11 Olmsted Falls 4:41.72 4:30.94  
27 Bouman, Lincoln  10 No. Ridgeville 4:40.61 4:33.58  
18 Tanski, Cooper  10 Avon 4:49.00 4:43.30  
 9 Doran, Dylan  12 Berea-Midpark 4:41.60 4:43.52  
 10 Washburn, Ben  12 Berea-Midpark 4:51.63 4:43.54  
 11 Poole, Lucas  11 Olmsted Falls 4:52.00 4:50.86  
 12 Fababe, Ian   9 Avon Lake 4:53.88 4:52.45  
 13 Jackson, Chase  11 Elyria 4:50.15 4:54.73  
 14 Hallowell, Ben   9 Avon 5:02.20 4:55.09  
 15 Janus, Zachary  11 Midview 4:55.73 5:04.07  

 
Event 11  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay

Meet Record: 49.36 ! 2016 Steele, Steele

T Hooks, A Fayer, B Armbruster, S Clark

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Avon     51.67 50.79  
1) Ptacek, Makenzie 11 2) Titas, Alexis 12 3) Kittelberger, Sarai 11 4) Geiger, Molly 12

82 Avon Lake     51.25 51.31  
1) Wilson, Sophia 12 2) Manly, Elizabeth 12 3) Sheehan, Rachel 12 4) Lengel, Olivia 10

63 Olmsted Falls     52.05 51.37  
1) Dotson, Stella 11 2) Katsaras, Anna 11 3) Potts, Summer 9 4) Muzingo, Carmen 9

54 Steele     52.24 51.41  
1) Sponga, Carolina 12 2) Pleban, Natalie 11 3) Rivera, Carmela 10 4) Hicks, Charly 12

45 Elyria     52.77 52.14  
1) Pendergrass, MyAsia 11 2) Lynch, Jocelyn 11 3) Swanson, Reginae 12 4) Minyard, Quar'Risha 10

36 Midview     52.39 52.34  
1) Baldoza, Erica 11 2) Pshock, Amanda 12 3) Bynum, Charlotte 12 4) Case, Olivia 12
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Track & Field Championships

Amherst Steele High School

Results

Finals ...   (Event 11  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay)
 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

27 No. Ridgeville     53.07 53.40  
1) Schulz, Kailey 11 2) Schwiefert, Alison 11 3) Scott, Yamila 9 4) Sulaiman, Zareen 11

18 Berea-Midpark     54.58 56.27  
1) Kingsley, Makayla 11 2) Batson, Ava 10 3) Zimmerman, Brooke 9 4) Williams, Madelyn 12

 
Event 12  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay

Meet Record: 42.37 ! 2022 Avon, Avon

T Ptacek, C Kaufmann, T Conwell, D Lindsey

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Avon     42.23 42.43  
1) Ptacek, Tommy 12 2) Weatherspoon, Jakob 9 3) Holbrook, Ethan 12 4) Kepner, Cole 10

82 Midview     44.08 43.62  
1) West, Dane 11 2) McLaughlin, Cullen 12 3) Kucera, Mason 12 4) McNair, Jailen 10

63 No. Ridgeville     43.77 43.73  
1) Good, Travis 12 2) Pierce, Mark 12 3) Putt, Aaron 12 4) Costin, Connor 12

54 Avon Lake     44.10 44.32  
1) Richardson, Aaron 10 2) Forsyth, Ryan 10 3) Benedict, Anthony 10 4) Stuewe, Luke 10

45 Steele     45.13 44.43  
1) Draga, Evan 12 2) Thompson, Ben 9 3) Stacey, Alex 12 4) Lugar, Austin 10

36 Elyria     43.86 44.60  
1) Baker, Larico 10 2) Alston, Pierre 10 3) Johnson, Isaiah 12 4) Gilbert, Jaden 12

27 Berea-Midpark     44.54 44.65  
1) Loescher, Michael 12 2) Prescott, Brandon 12 3) Baldridge, Jaden 12 4) Devins, Hudson 12

18 Olmsted Falls     44.46 44.88  
1) Vasquez, Caden 12 2) Ellis, Caleb 11 3) Goodnough, Steven 11 4) Rosol, Jimmy 10

 
Event 13  Girls 400 Meter Dash

Meet Record: 56.04 ! 2013 Allison Duber, Olmsted Falls

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Baker, Ella  12 Steele 56.36 58.73 q 1
 2 Schiffbauer, Elizabeth  12 No. Ridgeville 1:00.92 1:00.70 q 2
 3 Tindera, Lauren   9 Avon 1:02.80 1:01.22 q 1
 4 Odeh, Layan  11 Avon 1:04.02 1:02.87 q 2
 5 Potts, Summer   9 Olmsted Falls 1:03.00 1:02.98 q 1
 6 Henley, Grace  11 Midview 1:05.74 1:04.00 q 1
 7 Hostacky, Cameron   9 Midview 1:02.46 1:04.16 q 2
 8 Kukucka, Lauren  11 Steele 1:04.40 1:05.04 q 2
 9 Verdell, Alexis  12 Berea-Midpark 1:04.08 1:05.16 q 2
 10 Thach, Maddie   9 Olmsted Falls 1:05.50 1:05.90 2
 11 Cline, Hannah   9 Avon Lake 1:06.85 1:08.37 1
 12 Cass, Hayleigh   9 No. Ridgeville 1:07.00 1:08.83 1
 13 West, Josie   9 Berea-Midpark 1:10.21 1

 
Event 13  Girls 400 Meter Dash

Meet Record: 56.04 ! 2013 Allison Duber, Olmsted Falls

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Baker, Ella  12 Steele 58.73 56.10  
82 Schiffbauer, Elizabeth  12 No. Ridgeville 1:00.70 1:00.18  
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Track & Field Championships

Amherst Steele High School

Results

Finals ...   (Event 13  Girls 400 Meter Dash)
YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

63 Tindera, Lauren   9 Avon 1:01.22 1:00.54  
54 Hostacky, Cameron   9 Midview 1:04.16 1:02.91  
45 Henley, Grace  11 Midview 1:04.00 1:03.04  
36 Odeh, Layan  11 Avon 1:02.87 1:03.44  
27 Kukucka, Lauren  11 Steele 1:05.04 1:04.34  
18 Potts, Summer   9 Olmsted Falls 1:02.98 1:04.35  
 9 Verdell, Alexis  12 Berea-Midpark 1:05.16 1:04.61  

Preliminaries

 10 Thach, Maddie   9 Olmsted Falls 1:05.90  
 11 Cline, Hannah   9 Avon Lake 1:08.37  
 12 Cass, Hayleigh   9 No. Ridgeville 1:08.83  
 13 West, Josie   9 Berea-Midpark 1:10.21  

 
Event 14  Boys 400 Meter Dash

Meet Record: 48.9h ! 1988 Mike Kardos, Amherst

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Medina, Mateo  11 Elyria 49.37 50.41 q 1
 2 Weatherspoon, Jakob   9 Avon 50.00 51.16 q 2
 3 Wallace, Anthony  11 Berea-Midpark 51.36 51.30 q 2
 4 Ptacek, Tommy  12 Avon 50.18 51.58 q 1
 5 Allen, Steven  12 Midview 51.51 51.73 q 1
 6 Sigan, Cole  12 Olmsted Falls 50.62 51.97 q 2
 7 Richardson, Aaron  10 Avon Lake 51.77 52.48 q 1
 8 Stacey, Alex  12 Steele 53.17 53.02 q 2
 9 Alzraqat, Ebrahim  10 No. Ridgeville 53.86 53.37 q 2
 10 Frazier, Ben  10 Olmsted Falls 53.37 53.48 1
 11 Wallace, Zach   9 Midview 53.18 53.48 2
 12 Kilgore, Jesse  11 No. Ridgeville 53.90 53.64 1
 13 Ewing, Aden  11 Berea-Midpark 54.20 54.16 1
 14 Gerhart, Ian  11 Avon Lake 55.20 56.23 2
 15 Wilson, Mort  10 Steele 56.94 56.76 1
 16 Mitchell, Desmond  11 Elyria 1:03.05 1:02.70 2

 
Event 14  Boys 400 Meter Dash

Meet Record: 48.9h ! 1988 Mike Kardos, Amherst

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Medina, Mateo  11 Elyria 50.41 48.49 !  
82 Weatherspoon, Jakob   9 Avon 51.16 48.59 !  
63 Ptacek, Tommy  12 Avon 51.58 50.03  
54 Sigan, Cole  12 Olmsted Falls 51.97 50.18  
45 Allen, Steven  12 Midview 51.73 51.00  
36 Wallace, Anthony  11 Berea-Midpark 51.30 51.95  
27 Alzraqat, Ebrahim  10 No. Ridgeville 53.37 52.83  
18 Stacey, Alex  12 Steele 53.02 53.14  

Preliminaries

 7 Richardson, Aaron  10 Avon Lake 52.48  
 10 Frazier, Ben  10 Olmsted Falls 53.48  
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Southwest Conference - 5/10/2023 to 5/12/2023

Track & Field Championships

Amherst Steele High School

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 14  Boys 400 Meter Dash)
YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

 11 Wallace, Zach   9 Midview 53.48  
 12 Kilgore, Jesse  11 No. Ridgeville 53.64  
 13 Ewing, Aden  11 Berea-Midpark 54.16  
 14 Gerhart, Ian  11 Avon Lake 56.23  
 15 Wilson, Mort  10 Steele 56.76  
 16 Mitchell, Desmond  11 Elyria 1:02.70  
 --- Carter, Max  12 Midview  

 
Event 15  Girls 300 Meter Hurdles

Meet Record: 42.60 ! 2010 Kaila Barber, Midpark

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Odeh, Noor   9 Avon 49.14 48.17 q 2
 2 Swanson, Reginae  12 Elyria 48.78 48.50 q 1
 3 Koski, Camryn   9 Avon Lake 51.50 49.17 q 2
 4 Vargo, Alex  11 Steele 49.26 49.26 q 2
 5 Titas, Alexis  12 Avon 50.40 49.72 q 1
 6 Grapes, Ashley  11 Steele 50.53 49.77 q 1
 7 Ciehanoski, Ava  10 Olmsted Falls 52.78 51.08 q 1
 8 Hess, Hayden  10 Olmsted Falls 52.35 51.38 q 2
 9 Calabrise, Margaret  12 No. Ridgeville 52.80 53.37 q 1
 10 Hlavacs, Alyssa  10 No. Ridgeville 53.10 53.55 2
 11 Pietrella, Izzy   9 Midview 53.46 55.25 2

 
Event 15  Girls 300 Meter Hurdles

Meet Record: 42.60 ! 2010 Kaila Barber, Midpark

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Swanson, Reginae  12 Elyria 48.50 47.93  
82 Odeh, Noor   9 Avon 48.17 48.47  
63 Vargo, Alex  11 Steele 49.26 48.68  
54 Koski, Camryn   9 Avon Lake 49.17 48.71  
45 Titas, Alexis  12 Avon 49.72 49.13  
36 Ciehanoski, Ava  10 Olmsted Falls 51.08 49.62  
27 Calabrise, Margaret  12 No. Ridgeville 53.37 49.64  
18 Hess, Hayden  10 Olmsted Falls 51.38 49.97  
 9 Grapes, Ashley  11 Steele 49.77 50.49  

Preliminaries

 10 Hlavacs, Alyssa  10 No. Ridgeville 53.55  
 11 Pietrella, Izzy   9 Midview 55.25  

 
Event 16  Boys 300 Meter Hurdles

Meet Record: 37.91 ! 2010 Donovan Robertson, Berea

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Lindsay, Drew  12 Avon 39.65 40.04 q 1
 2 Bier, Owen  12 Midview 39.93 40.51 q 2
 3 Tackett, Kayden  12 Steele 40.68 40.80 q 2
 4 Alexander, Anthony  11 Berea-Midpark 43.24 41.47 q 1
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Southwest Conference - 5/10/2023 to 5/12/2023

Track & Field Championships

Amherst Steele High School

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 16  Boys 300 Meter Hurdles)
YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

 5 Ortiz, Nyqueze  12 Avon 42.24 42.27 q 2
 6 Olinger, Austin  12 Avon Lake 41.74 42.58 q 1
 7 Cislo, Henry  10 Steele 42.84 43.02 q 1
 8 VonGlahn, Owen  10 Olmsted Falls 44.29 43.13 q 2
 9 McDonnell, Justin  10 Berea-Midpark 43.19 43.38 q 2
 10 DeShazo, Austin  10 No. Ridgeville 43.59 43.40 2
 11 Greer, Tre  10 Olmsted Falls 45.84 43.61 1
 12 Roth, Nolan  10 Midview 45.27 44.70 1

 
Event 16  Boys 300 Meter Hurdles

Meet Record: 37.91 ! 2010 Donovan Robertson, Berea

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Lindsay, Drew  12 Avon 40.04 38.93  
82 Bier, Owen  12 Midview 40.51 39.50  
63 Tackett, Kayden  12 Steele 40.80 40.22  
54 Alexander, Anthony  11 Berea-Midpark 41.47 40.34  
45 Cislo, Henry  10 Steele 43.02 42.06  
36 Ortiz, Nyqueze  12 Avon 42.27 42.26  
27 Olinger, Austin  12 Avon Lake 42.58 42.44  
18 McDonnell, Justin  10 Berea-Midpark 43.38 42.45  
 9 VonGlahn, Owen  10 Olmsted Falls 43.13 43.45  

Preliminaries

 10 DeShazo, Austin  10 No. Ridgeville 43.40  
 11 Greer, Tre  10 Olmsted Falls 43.61  
 12 Roth, Nolan  10 Midview 44.70  

 
Event 17  Girls 800 Meter Run

Meet Record: 2:14.30 ! 2015 Alexis Szivan, Steele

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Clute, Katie  12 Olmsted Falls 2:16.05 2:14.96  
82 Goodnough, Samantha  11 Olmsted Falls 2:23.47 2:18.64  
63 Betz, Madeline  11 Avon Lake 2:18.85 2:19.68  
54 Singh, Anika  10 Avon 2:23.19 2:20.01  
45 Pendleton, Jessica   9 Avon 2:20.13  
36 Wilson, Aurora  12 Steele 2:18.19 2:20.54  
27 Miller, Paige   9 Steele 2:30.70 2:25.99  
18 Haibach, Skylar  11 Avon Lake 2:33.57 2:32.55  
 9 Mitchell, Ruby  12 No. Ridgeville 2:38.10 2:33.42  
 10 Buehrer, Ana   9 Berea-Midpark 2:39.68 2:35.69  
 11 Gesink, Aida  12 Berea-Midpark 2:31.04 2:36.78  
 12 Bouman, Cecilia  10 No. Ridgeville 2:44.38 2:41.90  

 
Event 18  Boys 800 Meter Run

Meet Record: 1:55.21 ! 2021 Jett Wieber, Avon

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Schnabel, Bradan  12 Avon Lake 2:01.60 1:58.15  
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Southwest Conference - 5/10/2023 to 5/12/2023

Track & Field Championships

Amherst Steele High School

Results

Finals ...   (Event 18  Boys 800 Meter Run)
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

82 Bowlsby, Luke  11 Steele 1:59.41 1:59.10  
63 Budic, TJ  10 Berea-Midpark 2:02.84 1:59.19  
54 Robinson, Dylan  11 Midview 2:01.18 1:59.40  
45 Ramirez, Devin  11 Steele 2:02.80 1:59.99  
36 Bittle, Logan  11 Avon 2:02.90 2:00.08  
27 Pomfrey, Josh  12 Avon 2:03.85 2:00.36  
18 Coughanour, Hayden  10 Olmsted Falls 2:04.00 2:01.15  
 9 Robinson, Jared  11 Midview 2:02.33 2:01.21  
 10 Bouman, Lincoln  10 No. Ridgeville 2:02.47 2:01.54  
 11 McLaughlin, Tayo  12 No. Ridgeville 2:03.20 2:02.00  
 12 Becker, Bret  12 Berea-Midpark 2:03.70 2:03.55  
 13 Walker, Ben  11 Olmsted Falls 2:05.64 2:04.37  
 14 Johnson, Gabriel  10 Avon Lake 2:15.05 2:09.63  
 15 Jackson, Chase  11 Elyria 2:08.57 2:09.90  
 16 Brown, Malaki  10 Elyria 2:15.31 2:10.72  

 
Event 19  Girls 200 Meter Dash

Meet Record: 24.54 ! 2010 Kaila Barber, Midpark

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Baker, Ella  12 Steele 25.32 26.33 q 1
 2 Baldoza, Erica  11 Midview 26.30 26.40 q 2
 3 Schiffbauer, Elizabeth  12 No. Ridgeville 26.69 26.83 q 2
 4 Pepera, Ella   9 Avon 27.36 27.19 q 2
 5 Dotson, Stella  11 Olmsted Falls 27.61 27.48 q 1
 6 Cruz, Jayla  10 Steele 27.06 27.60 q 2
 7 Krischer, Alison  10 Avon 28.06 27.93 q 1
 8 Minyard, Quar'Risha  10 Elyria 27.22 27.94 q 1
 9 Katsaras, Anna  11 Olmsted Falls 27.72 27.94 q 2
 10 Hostacky, Cameron   9 Midview 27.14 28.09 1
 11 Palcisko, Payton  12 No. Ridgeville 28.58 28.54 1
 12 Hill, Brooke  10 Avon Lake 29.50 28.60 2
 13 Lopez, Angelica  10 Avon Lake 29.49 29.69 1
 14 Myers, Miriam  12 Berea-Midpark 29.35 29.81 2
 15 Simms, Princess  11 Elyria 29.71 29.83 2
 16 Batson, Ava  10 Berea-Midpark 30.15 1

 
Event 19  Girls 200 Meter Dash

Meet Record: 24.54 ! 2010 Kaila Barber, Midpark

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Baker, Ella  12 Steele 26.33 25.16  
82 Baldoza, Erica  11 Midview 26.40 26.26  
63 Schiffbauer, Elizabeth  12 No. Ridgeville 26.83 26.50  
54 Pepera, Ella   9 Avon 27.19 27.27  
45 Cruz, Jayla  10 Steele 27.60 27.30  
36 Dotson, Stella  11 Olmsted Falls 27.48 27.65  
27 Katsaras, Anna  11 Olmsted Falls 27.94 27.89  
18 Krischer, Alison  10 Avon 27.93 28.11  
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Southwest Conference - 5/10/2023 to 5/12/2023

Track & Field Championships

Amherst Steele High School

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 19  Girls 200 Meter Dash)
YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Preliminaries

 8 Minyard, Quar'Risha  10 Elyria 27.94  
 10 Hostacky, Cameron   9 Midview 28.09  
 11 Palcisko, Payton  12 No. Ridgeville 28.54  
 12 Hill, Brooke  10 Avon Lake 28.60  
 13 Lopez, Angelica  10 Avon Lake 29.69  
 14 Myers, Miriam  12 Berea-Midpark 29.81  
 15 Simms, Princess  11 Elyria 29.83  
 16 Batson, Ava  10 Berea-Midpark 30.15  

 
Event 20  Boys 200 Meter Dash

Meet Record: 21.70 ! 2000 Greg Norman, Amherst

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Sigan, Cole  12 Olmsted Falls 22.00 22.47 q 2
 2 Kepner, Cole  10 Avon 22.91 22.62 q 1
 3 Medina, Mateo  11 Elyria 21.79 22.63 q 1
 4 Good, Travis  12 No. Ridgeville 22.71 22.99 q 2
 5 Thompson, Ben   9 Steele 22.89 23.13 q 1
 6 Rosol, Jimmy  10 Olmsted Falls 23.87 23.50 q 1
 7 Lugar, Austin  10 Steele 23.63 23.56 q 2
 8 Holbrook, Ethan  12 Avon 23.71 23.58 q 2
 9 West, Dane  11 Midview 23.70 23.82 q 2
 10 Kucera, Max  10 Midview 23.38 23.86 1
 11 Forsyth, Ryan  10 Avon Lake 23.27 23.89 2
 12 Halas, Matt  11 Berea-Midpark 24.28 24.70 1
 13 Baker, Larico  10 Elyria 25.06 2
 14 Pierce, Mark  12 No. Ridgeville 23.09 27.88 1

 
Event 20  Boys 200 Meter Dash

Meet Record: 21.70 ! 2000 Greg Norman, Amherst

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Medina, Mateo  11 Elyria 22.63 21.86  
82 Sigan, Cole  12 Olmsted Falls 22.47 22.20  
63 Kepner, Cole  10 Avon 22.62 22.60  
54 Good, Travis  12 No. Ridgeville 22.99 23.02  
45 Thompson, Ben   9 Steele 23.13 23.06  
36 Lugar, Austin  10 Steele 23.56 23.36  
27 Rosol, Jimmy  10 Olmsted Falls 23.50 23.50  
18 West, Dane  11 Midview 23.82 23.54  
 9 Holbrook, Ethan  12 Avon 23.58 23.80  

Preliminaries

 10 Kucera, Max  10 Midview 23.86  
 11 Forsyth, Ryan  10 Avon Lake 23.89  
 12 Halas, Matt  11 Berea-Midpark 24.70  
 13 Baker, Larico  10 Elyria 25.06  
 14 Pierce, Mark  12 No. Ridgeville 27.88  
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Southwest Conference - 5/10/2023 to 5/12/2023

Track & Field Championships

Amherst Steele High School

Results
 
Event 21  Girls 3200 Meter Run

Meet Record: 10:45.81 ! 2022 Katie Clute, Olmsted Fall

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Clute, Katie  12 Olmsted Falls 10:28.97 11:02.88  
82 Harrington, Maddie  11 Avon 11:22.93 11:24.26  
63 Reed, Carolina  10 Avon 11:44.62 11:34.51  
54 Bechtel, Brooke  12 Berea-Midpark 12:05.69 11:36.56  
45 Bennington, Kylie  11 Avon Lake 11:50.36 11:44.37  
36 Prada, Aubrey   9 Olmsted Falls 11:59.01 11:52.31  
27 Carrell, Winter  10 Steele 12:23.86 12:20.12  
18 Darkow, Nora  10 Steele 12:17.33 12:23.30  
 9 Reed, Isabella  12 No. Ridgeville 13:31.10 13:30.79  
 10 Cooper, Maddie  12 Avon Lake 13:03.59 13:44.56  
 11 Palcic, Madelyn  11 No. Ridgeville 13:40.00 14:05.50  
 12 Burdoff, Grace  11 Midview 14:59.07 14:48.01  

 
Event 22  Boys 3200 Meter Run

Meet Record: 9:30.5h ! 1986 Joe Aldridge, Bay

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Perez, Ty  11 Steele 9:40.37 9:58.65  
82 Bowlsby, Luke  11 Steele 9:33.79 10:12.35  
63 Edgell, Lucas  10 Midview 10:28.91 10:14.93  
54 Phillips, Jack  11 Olmsted Falls 10:28.18 10:18.14  
45 Jernejcic, Andrew  10 Olmsted Falls 10:44.93 10:18.50  
36 Kotyk, Kevin  11 Avon Lake 10:23.87 10:22.17  
27 Arnold, Samson  11 Avon 10:34.23 10:22.57  
18 Weiler, Samuel  10 Avon 10:31.63 10:25.36  
 9 Smith, Gavin  10 Elyria 10:50.13 10:31.30  
 10 Imbacuan, Gustavo  12 No. Ridgeville 10:30.33 10:42.94  
 11 Roberts, Lucas   9 Berea-Midpark 11:00.69 10:54.82  
 12 Plunkett, Colin  12 Avon Lake 10:35.83 11:02.20  
 13 Zsembik, Logan  12 Berea-Midpark 11:07.84 11:19.11  
 14 Runion, Luke  12 Elyria 11:22.38 11:23.39  
 15 Reed, Jacob   9 No. Ridgeville 10:55.64 11:26.71  
 16 Willard, Noah  12 Midview 11:33.68 11:56.80  

 
Event 23  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay

Meet Record: 3:54.32 ! 2009 Midpark

C Pasela, A Lobas, A Bourcier, J Barber

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Steele     4:05.81 4:01.19  
1) Cruz, Jayla 10 2) Turner, Catherine 12 3) Wilson, Aurora 12 4) Baker, Ella 12

82 Avon Lake     4:06.92 4:07.87  
1) Betz, Madeline 11 2) Haibach, Skylar 11 3) Sheehan, Rachel 12 4) Lengel, Olivia 10

63 Avon     4:15.14 4:08.58  
1) Singh, Anika 10 2) Tindera, Lauren 9 3) Argabright, Anna 11 4) Odeh, Layan 11

54 Olmsted Falls     4:20.69 4:15.60  
1) Potts, Summer 9 2) Dotson, Stella 11 3) Thach, Maddie 9 4) Goodnough, Samantha 11
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Track & Field Championships
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Results

Finals ...   (Event 23  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay)
 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

45 No. Ridgeville     4:23.67 4:21.00  
1) Schiffbauer, Elizabeth 12 2) Schulz, Kailey 11 3) Scott, Yamila 9 4) Hlavacs, Alyssa 10

36 Berea-Midpark     4:32.10 4:31.36  
1) Verdell, Alexis 12 2) Bechtel, Brooke 12 3) Bechtel, Bailey 9 4) Gesink, Aida 12

 
Event 24  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay

Meet Record: 3:20.2h ! 1982 Bay

Yuhas, Carlson, Crayton, Coyne

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Avon     3:26.32 3:22.28  
1) Ptacek, Tommy 12 2) Lindsay, Drew 12 3) Farney, Jack 12 4) Weatherspoon, Jakob 9

82 Steele     3:26.40 3:24.55  
1) McQuate, Sean 12 2) Draga, Evan 12 3) Ramirez, Devin 11 4) Tackett, Kayden 12

63 Olmsted Falls     3:33.74 3:26.33  
1) Ryan, Nate 10 2) Coughanour, Hayden 10 3) Fraizer, Ben 10 4) Sigan, Cole 12

54 Berea-Midpark     3:33.00 3:27.77  
1) Budic, TJ 10 2) Ewing, Aden 11 3) Wallace, Anthony 11 4) Alexander, Anthony 11

45 Midview     3:33.84 3:27.99  
1) Bier, Owen 12 2) Wallace, Zach 9 3) Kucera, Max 10 4) Allen, Steven 12

36 No. Ridgeville     3:32.96 3:28.41  
1) Gift, Jackson 11 2) Good, Travis 12 3) Alzraqat, Ebrahim 10 4) Bouman, Lincoln 10

27 Avon Lake     3:37.41 3:44.90  
1) Fababe, Ian 9 2) Forsyth, Luke 10 3) Ohlrich, Jaden 10 4) Gerhart, Ian 11

 
Event 25  Girls Discus Throw

Meet Record: 144-06 ! 2021 Molly Radcliffe, Avon

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Brown, Rania  10 Avon 133-10 138-01 1
82 Bergen, Bridget  11 Avon 129-05 123-00 1
63 Luczak, Ava  10 Avon Lake 115-01 121-04 2
54 Bartal, Addison  11 Olmsted Falls 116-00 113-05 2
45 Koski, Kennedy  11 Avon Lake 106-06 108-02 2
36 Hedberg, Mary Grace  11 No. Ridgeville 100-02 105-06 2
27 Willard, Brynn  12 Midview 93-06 98-01 1
18 Clayton, Abigail  12 Elyria 82-03 86-05 1
 9 Hubbard, Meghan  12 Midview 106-04 83-09 1
 10 Maclay, Delaney  11 Berea-Midpark 87-09 82-08 1
 11 Bedo, Claire  11 Steele 80-06 78-09 2
 12 Perez, Ada  10 Olmsted Falls 80-01 75-02 2
 13 Borders, Deionna   9 Berea-Midpark 85-00 71-00 1
 14 Schubert, Ella  10 Steele 70-00 68-11 2
 15 Czech, Hailey   9 No. Ridgeville 68-05 65-06 2
 16 Robertson, Luca   9 Elyria 68-02 65-03 1
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Track & Field Championships

Amherst Steele High School

Results
 
Event 26  Boys Discus Throw

Meet Record: 188-01 ! 2011 Conner Neu, Midpark

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Hamilton, Luke  11 Avon 166-04 167-09 1
82 Quigley, Braeden  12 Avon Lake 156-05 153-06 1
63 Ermakov, Dimitry  12 Berea-Midpark 150-09 147-01 1
54 Kemer, Timothy  10 Avon Lake 148-11 144-11 1
45 Frombach, Erich  12 Avon 141-04 141-03 1
36 Butts, Dylan  12 Midview 122-09 2
27 Mayer, Cole  10 Steele 119-02 122-05 2
18 Grigsby, Samuel  11 No. Ridgeville 126-05 119-06 2
 9 Simo, Camden   9 Steele 114-05 117-08 2
 10 Wojtowicz, Ryan  12 Olmsted Falls 115-04 113-01 2
 11 Vrzic, Matthew  10 Berea-Midpark 116-05 111-02 1
 12 Michael, Jeremy  11 No. Ridgeville 113-08 103-10 2
 13 Brancatelli, Nic  12 Olmsted Falls 98-09 102-03 2
 14 Kemer, Nathan  12 Midview 112-00 96-06 2
 15 Henderson-Wimbley, Zavion  10 Elyria 93-06 69-03 1
 --- Atley, Darius  12 Elyria 130-06 ND 1

 
Event 27  Girls High Jump

Meet Record: 5-08 ! 2009 Kalpana Beach, Westlake

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Weber, Alexis  12 Midview 5-09.00 5-08.50 !  
82 Elbert, Reilly  12 No. Ridgeville 5-00.00 4-10.00  

. 5053 Mahaffey, Megan  11 Olmsted Falls 4-08.00 4-10.00  

. 5053 Pleban, Natalie  11 Steele 5-01.00 4-10.00  
45 Jones, Brianna  10 Avon Lake 4-10.00 4-10.00  
26 Ptacek, Makenzie  11 Avon 5-00.00 4-08.00  
26 Gilchrist, Madison  12 Midview 5-00.00 4-08.00  
26 Sherwood, Bethany   9 Avon 4-08.00 4-08.00  
 9 Smith, Stephanie  11 Avon Lake 4-09.00 4-08.00  
 10 Cook, Abigail   9 No. Ridgeville 4-06.00 4-06.00  
 10 Kimmich, Kylie  12 Steele 4-08.00 4-06.00  
 --- Hess, Hayden  10 Olmsted Falls 4-08.00 NH  

 
Event 28  Boys High Jump

Meet Record: 6-10 ! 2000 Dean Coticchia, Olmsted Falls

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Wright, Delton  11 Berea-Midpark 6-06.00 6-04.00  
82 Runser, Ryan  12 Midview 6-02.00 6-02.00  
63 Yeager, Michael  12 Avon 6-02.00 6-00.00  
54 Difranco, Evan  11 Midview 6-00.00 6-00.00  
45 Horton Jr., Tedrick  11 Berea-Midpark 6-00.00 5-10.00  
36 Douzos, Austin  12 Avon 5-08.00 5-08.00  
27 Rosol, Jimmy  10 Olmsted Falls 5-10.00 5-08.00  

. 50 8 Ryan, Nate  10 Olmsted Falls 5-06.00  
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Finals ...   (Event 28  Boys High Jump)
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

. 50 8 Post, Zach   9 Steele 5-04.00 5-06.00  
 10 Stewart, Nathan  10 Steele 5-07.00 5-06.00  
 --- Geraci, Nicholas  12 No. Ridgeville 6-00.00 NH  

 
Event 29  Girls Long Jump

Meet Record: 19-04.75 ! 2011 Kaila Barber, Midpark

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Weber, Alexis  12 Midview 18-07.00 17-05.75 1
82 Koski, Camryn   9 Avon Lake 16-09.50 16-10.25 2
63 Mahaffey, Megan  11 Olmsted Falls 16-07.50 16-06.00 1
54 Kingsley, Makayla  11 Berea-Midpark 16-07.50 15-05.50 2
45 Gilchrist, Madison  12 Midview 15-07.25 15-05.25 1
36 Ptacek, Makenzie  11 Avon 15-11.50 15-05.25 2
27 Stiles, Maddie   9 Avon Lake 15-06.00 15-01.25 2
18 Grapes, Ashley  11 Steele 14-09.00 14-10.00 1
 9 Connor, Sarah  10 Avon 15-04.00 14-08.75 2
 10 Kley, Marissa  11 Olmsted Falls 14-05.00 14-06.00 1
 11 Kimmich, Kylie  12 Steele 14-11.50 14-03.00 1
 12 Schulz, Kailey  11 No. Ridgeville 15-01.00 14-00.50 1
 12 Garcia, Valerie  11 No. Ridgeville 14-04.75 14-00.50 1
 14 Muniz, Alyce   9 Elyria 12-02.00 2
 --- Myers, Miriam  12 Berea-Midpark 14-04.50 ND 2
 --- Lynch, Jocelyn  11 Elyria 15-03.75 ND 2

 
Event 30  Boys Long Jump

Meet Record: 22-09.50 ! 1998 Justin Fischer, Westlake

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Yeager, Michael  12 Avon 21-03.00 22-01.25 2
82 Runser, Ryan  12 Midview 22-01.75 22-00.00 1
63 Kilgore, Jesse  11 No. Ridgeville 20-05.00 21-02.00 1
54 Nelson, Wade  11 Avon Lake 21-01.25 21-01.50 2
45 Alexander, Anthony  11 Berea-Midpark 20-02.75 20-09.25 2
36 Halas, Matt  11 Berea-Midpark 20-04.00 20-06.75 2
27 Saunders, Josiah   9 Avon 19-06.25 20-02.50 2
18 McNair, Jailen  10 Midview 20-05.25 19-10.00 1
 9 Forsyth, Ryan  10 Avon Lake 19-01.00 19-08.00 2
 10 Giurbino, Andrew  12 Steele 19-00.00 19-04.00 2
 11 Zelenka, Elijah  11 Steele 18-06.00 19-03.25 2
 12 Johnson, Isaiah  12 Elyria 20-00.00 18-10.50 1
 13 Ryan, Nate  10 Olmsted Falls 19-04.00 18-09.50 1
 14 Miller, Andrew  11 No. Ridgeville 18-03.75 17-09.50 1
 15 Ellis, Caleb  11 Olmsted Falls 18-04.00 17-07.50 1
 16 Andrews, Mikey   9 Elyria 16-06.50 17-02.75 1
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Event 31  Girls Shot Put

Meet Record: 49-03.50 ! 2021 Molly Radcliffe, Avon

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Luczak, Ava  10 Avon Lake 42-00.00 39-07.00 2
82 Agostin, Emily  12 Avon 38-00.00 39-06.50 2
63 Springer, Claire  11 Avon Lake 39-01.50 39-01.00 2
54 Drenick, Molly  11 Avon 37-00.00 34-05.25 2
45 Zarzycki Hall, Joycelyn   9 Berea-Midpark 33-10.50 33-03.50 2
36 Hedberg, Mary Grace  11 No. Ridgeville 31-10.50 33-03.50 1
27 Borders, Deionna   9 Berea-Midpark 31-07.00 32-10.75 2
18 Willard, Brynn  12 Midview 30-11.75 30-06.25 1
 9 Geyer, Isabel (Izzy)   9 Midview 30-05.75 29-06.00 1
 10 Clayton, Abigail  12 Elyria 27-11.00 28-08.50 2
 11 Cannon, Zamiere  12 Elyria 30-04.75 26-11.75 2
 12 Bedo, Claire  11 Steele 26-09.25 26-07.50 1
 13 Kramer, Molly  10 Olmsted Falls 23-10.00 24-10.50 1
 14 Saleh, Mya   9 Olmsted Falls 24-08.00 24-00.00 1
 15 Glahn, Meghan  12 Steele 25-05.25 23-11.50 1
 16 Riley, Kellie   9 No. Ridgeville 23-07.00 23-02.25 1

 
Event 32  Boys Shot Put

Meet Record: 60-02 ! 2000 Mike D'Andrea, Avon Lake

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Hamilton, Luke  11 Avon 56-09.50 57-10.00 2
82 Quigley, Braeden  12 Avon Lake 54-03.25 54-10.00 2
63 Jones, Ethan  12 Avon 49-04.00 52-01.75 2
54 Broadhurst, Clay  11 Avon Lake 50-09.25 48-01.50 2
45 Thompson, Colin  12 Midview 45-08.00 47-01.00 1
36 Jackson, Sam  12 Berea-Midpark 44-09.00 46-03.25 2
27 George, Samuel  12 Steele 44-02.75 44-09.50 1
18 Atley, Darius  12 Elyria 41-05.00 44-06.00 2
 9 Ermakov, Dimitry  12 Berea-Midpark 41-07.50 42-06.50 2
 10 Shinnawi, Zak  11 Midview 39-11.50 41-04.50 1
 11 Henry, Caden  12 Steele 42-02.50 40-04.75 1
 12 Voisinet, Andy  11 Olmsted Falls 39-02.25 38-10.00 1
 13 Reiser, Danny  12 Olmsted Falls 41-05.25 37-08.50 1
 14 Michael, Jeremy  11 No. Ridgeville 35-04.50 1
 15 Radway II, Jack  10 No. Ridgeville 36-07.00 34-06.75 1
 16 Newsome, Zyon  10 Elyria 35-08.50 34-03.25 2
 --- Carter, Max  12 Midview 11-11.00 ND 1

 
Event 33  Girls Pole Vault

Meet Record: 12-10 ! 2009 Katie Nageotte, Olmsted Fall

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Devins, Finley  11 Berea-Midpark 12-00.00 11-06.00  
82 Connor, Sarah  10 Avon 10-06.00 10-09.00  
63 Hoffman, Sophia  11 Avon Lake 10-03.00 10-03.00  
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Finals ...   (Event 33  Girls Pole Vault)
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

54 Roig, Emma  12 Berea-Midpark 9-06.00 10-00.00  
45 Aponte, Nadia  12 Midview 9-06.00 10-00.00  
36 Faulk, Kenna  11 Olmsted Falls 9-06.00 9-06.00  
27 Robert-Atsu, Kendra  12 Avon Lake 9-00.00 9-00.00  
18 Till, Erin  10 Avon 8-06.00 9-00.00  
 9 Bennett, Mkenzie  10 Midview 8-06.00 8-06.00  
 10 Ambroz, Violet   9 Steele 8-06.00 8-00.00  
 10 Peltz, Meah  12 Olmsted Falls 8-00.00  
 12 Rivera, Carmela  10 Steele 9-00.00 8-00.00  

 
Event 34  Boys Pole Vault

Meet Record: 16-00.25 ! 2001 Dominic Pellittieri, Amherst

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Kroneker, Quinn  12 Avon Lake 15-04.00 14-00.00  
82 Maxey, Hunter  12 Avon 14-07.00 13-06.00  
63 Draga, Evan  12 Steele 13-10.00 12-06.00  
54 Grant, Higgins  11 Avon 11-06.00 12-06.00  
45 Silva, Noah  11 Berea-Midpark 11-06.00 12-00.00  
36 Devins, Bayler   9 Berea-Midpark 12-06.00 12-00.00  
27 Miller, Cooper  10 Steele 11-06.00 12-00.00  
18 Winslow, Cole  12 Midview 10-06.00 11-00.00  
 9 Vasquez, Caden  12 Olmsted Falls 11-00.00 10-06.00  
 9 Butler, Kent  12 Avon Lake 11-06.00 10-06.00  
 11 Miranda, Parker  12 Olmsted Falls 10-06.00 10-06.00  
 12 Kowalski, Lucas   9 Midview 9-00.00 9-00.00  
 --- McNamara, Kayden  11 No. Ridgeville 9-06.00 NH  

 
Event 35  Boys Shot Put Wheelchair

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

 1 Carter, Max  12 Midview 12-08.00  
 
Event 36  Boys 100 Meter Dash Wheelchair

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

 1 Carter, Max  12 Midview 19.02  
 
Event 37  Boys 400 Meter Dash Wheelchair

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

 1 Carter, Max  12 Midview 1:14.92  
 

Women - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored

1) Avon 140 2) Avon Lake 119

3) Olmsted Falls 117.5 4) Steele 101.5

5) Midview 62 6) No. Ridgeville 53

7) Berea-Midpark 41 8) Elyria 20



Lightning Event Management - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  8:29 PM  5/12/2023  Page 19

Southwest Conference - 5/10/2023 to 5/12/2023

Track & Field Championships

Amherst Steele High School

Results
 

Men - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored

1) Avon 161 2) Steele 114.5

3) Avon Lake 85 4) Midview 84

5) Berea-Midpark 71 6) Olmsted Falls 58.5

7) No. Ridgeville 52 8) Elyria 35


